Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

02 FC:581

10-23-2001



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	Assignments shington, D.C. 20	231								
******	migui, D.C. 20.	101882626	Attorney Docket No. 109693							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
1.	Claude BO	onveying parties: OUTET OUGEROUX	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: GIAT INDUSTRIES 13, ROUTE DE LA MINIERE 78000 VERSAILLES (FRANCE)							
	B. Additional	name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
3.	A. Nature of o	conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No							
		nt Merger								
	☐ Security A	greement Change of Name								
	Other		-0.10							
	B. Execution	Date: May 25, 2001	07/114387							
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 25, 2001									
	B. Patent App	plication No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
5.		ess of party to whom correspondence ament should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name: William P. Berridge		7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 122165)							
		LIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
JEDU	VIJE 00000095	09914387 40.00 DF								
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
	William P Rer	ridge, Registration No. 30,024	Date: August 28, 2001							
		te, Registration No. 44,325								
li .		Total number of nages i	sincluding cover sheet attachments and document: 2							

PATENT REEL: 012260 FRAME: 0558

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Claude BOUTET	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Thierry FOUGEROUX	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	THICH Y TO COENCOX			- 101.111
	01 == (0)	(4)				
			In consideration of the sum of one			
		of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	GIAT Industries			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	13, route de la Minière -	- 78000 VERSAI	LLES (France)	
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert	(11)	Container For Large-Ca		ın	
(11)	Identification	(11)	Container for Barge of	TIDIC MAMBRITCE		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign					
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 109693			
			nich the undersigned has (have) executerewith or	cuted an application for	patent in the United States	of America on even
(12)	Insert Date of					
()	Signing of Application	(12)	on May 25, 2001			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	August 28, 2001			
grant of said app and that successes	3) Each undersigned agrees as of the International Convent 4) Each undersigned agrees a valid United States patent to 5) Each undersigned authoriolication(s) to the said Assignee the has not executed, and will bus, assigns and legal representa 6) Each undersigned hereby	to execu- ion for Properties perform the Assign zes and re- to, as Assign not executives. grants the	ing forward with such interference. the all papers and documents and protection of Industrial Property or sin all affirmative acts which may be nee. equests the Commissioner of Patents gnee of the entire interest, and cover atte, any agreements in conflict here the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLA with the rules of the United States!	milar agreements. necessary to obtain, me s to issue any and all Le ants that he has full rig with, and agrees that t C the power to insert o	aintain or confirm by reissue etters Patents of the United S ght to convey the entire inter his assignment is binding on this assignment any furth	e or reexamination a States resulting from rest herein assigned in him and his heirs er identification tha
,	•		undersigned on the date(s) oppos			
Date	May. 25 2001	-		flande	Britat	(SEAL)
	•				FOUGERO	
	May, 25 2001			rcierig	T V O B C R O	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date						
Date		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Date			Inventor Signature			
Date	**************************************		Inventor Signature			
Date			Inventor Signature			
	hould be signed before at least t		signed before: (a) a Notary Public if esses who also sign here:	within the U.S.A. (b) a When ti'an	U.S. Consul if outside the U	J.S.A. If neither,
	May, 25 2001		Witness		Count	
Date	May, 25 2001		Witness	Samul	ELAASSRY	

RECORDED: 08/28/2001

PATENT REEL: 012260 FRAME: 0559